marktech

Point Source LED

MTPS9087D

Features

High Power Output
Point Source LED

Small Temp. Coefficient of PO

Emitting Window Diameter 150 m

Applications

Optical Sensors
Optical Switches

Maximum Ratings (Ta=25 °C)
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Characteristic Symbol Max. Test Condition [Unit

Forward Current IF 80 - mA

Pulsed Forward IFP .80 tw=10u S, A

Current T=10mS

Reverse Voltage VR 5 - \%

Power Dissipation Po | 150.00 - mw (1 Cathode @ Anode

Operating Topr | —20~+85 - °c

Temperature

Storage Temperature Tstg -30 - °c

~+100

Junction Temperature Ti 100 - °c

Soldering Tsol 260 for 5 sec. max | °C

Temperature

Opto—Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25 _°C

Characteristic Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit

Forward Voltage VF IF=50mA - 1.45 1.80 \Y,

Reverse Current IR VR=5V - - 10 HA

Power Output PO IF=50mA 4.50 7.50 - mw

Half Intensity Beam Angle 0 - - +60° - deg.

Peak Wavelength Ap IF=50mA - 880 - nm

Spectral Line Half Width JAV) IF=50mA - 40 - nm

Temp Coefficient of PO P/IT IF=10mA - -.05 - %/°C

Temp Coefficient of VF VIT IF=10mA - -1.60 - mV/°C

Junction Capacitance Cj 1MHz, V=0V - 65 - pF

Cut-Off Frequency fc IFP=50mA + 20mAp-p -- 6 - MHz
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MTPS9087D Graphs

FORWARD I-V CHARACTERISTICS

100
% %0
e
260
B
O
o 40 /
=
% 26 J
[F
0
0 1 2
FORWARD VOLTAGE(V)
THERMAL DERATING CURVE
120
E 100
[t
=t
& 80
& N
S
= 40 N
Z N
o]
g ]
b
-0 0 300 60 9
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(C)

Company Headquarters
3 Northway Lane North
Latham, New York 12110
Toll Free: 800.984.5337
Fax: 518.785.4725

RELATIVE POWER QUTPUT (%)

RELATIVE POWER OUTPUT(%}

RELAHVE POWER vs FORWARD

CURRENT
250
200
150 //
106 //
50 //
0
0 20 40 &0 80 100
FORWARD CURRENT(mA)
POWER OUTPUT vs TEMPERATURE
TF=10mA
140
120
100 .
80
60
4
20
0
300 0 3 60 90
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE('C)
SPECTRAL QUTPUT

RELATIVE POWER OUTPUT®)

Y
3

=} ® &=

D S &
\

[l

i
3
[

20

780 880 980

WAVELENGTH({nm)

marktech

RELATIVE POWER OUTPUT (%}

FORWARD VOLTAGE(V)

RADIATION PATTERN

126
100 TN
80 N
60 \
20
0
80 60 <30 0 30 60 90
BEAM ANGEE{deg)
FORWARD VOLTAGE vs
TEMPERATURE
[F-10mA
16
15
14
P
13 T
- ]
T
T
[,
1.2 =~
i1
1
-30 N 60 90
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(C)

Web: www.marktechopto.com | Email: info@marktechopto.com

West Coast Sales Office
950 South Coast Drive, Suite 265
Costa Mesa, California 92626
Toll Free: 800.984.5337
Fax: 714.850.9314



